#### HB0653/875568/2

BY: Committee on Ways and Means

## AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL 653

(First Reading File Bill)

#### AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in the sponsor line, strike "Delegate Hixson" and substitute "Delegates Hixson, Bartlett, Cardin, Doory, Elmore, Frick, Gilchrist, Howard, Ivey, Jennings, Kaiser, Krebs, Murphy, Olszewski, Rice, Ross, Serafini, Stukes, and Walker"; and in line 5, after "students;" insert "authorizing certain screenings in accordance with certain policies;".

## AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 2, in line 7, strike "the" and substitute ":

#### (I) **THE**";

in line 6, strike "THIRD" and substitute "EIGHTH OR NINTH";

in line 8, after "Board" insert "; OR

# (II) POLICIES ADOPTED BY A COUNTY BOARD OR A COUNTY HEALTH DEPARTMENT";

in line 15, after "THE" insert "COUNTY"; and in line 16, after the first "THE" insert "COUNTY HEALTH".